Early Childhood and Community Engagement Enforcement Action



Details			
1.	Details of the person to whom the enforcement action relates	Name	Learning and Uniting Family Day Care Pty Ltd PR-40003424 as the approved provider for the service known as Learning and Uniting Family Day Care Pty Ltd
		Service type (If applicable)	Family Day Care Service
		Address (if applicable)	Unit 2 50-56 Kellar Street, Browns Plains Qld 4118
2.	Nature of Enforcement Action	Cancellation of Provider Approval	
3.	Reason for Enforcement Action	The provider approval was cancelled on the grounds that: a. The continued operation of the education and care service would constitute an unacceptable risk to the safety, health or wellbeing of any child or class of children being educated and cared for by the education and care service. b. The provider has not complied with the conditions on the provider approval. c. The provider or a person with management or control of the education and care service operated by the provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service.	
4.	Details of the Enforcement Actions	The cancellation took effect on 13 January 2017.	
5.	Notes		

